# HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

#### H. No. 4010

## BY REPRESENTATIVES ALVAREZ (F.) AND COJUANGCO (K.), PER COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 99

## AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF CENTRAL TAYTAY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL IN BARANGAY POBLACION, MUNICIPALITY OF TAYTAY, PROVINCE OF PALAWAN TO JUDGE CESAR L. RODRIGUEZ NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

#### Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. Renaming of a National High School. – The name of
 Central Taytay National High School in Barangay Poblacion, Municipality of
 Taytay, Province of Palawan is hereby changed to Judge Cesar L. Rodriguez
 National High School.

5 SEC. 2. Location of the Main Campus. - The main campus of 6 Judge Cesar L. Rodriguez National High School shall continue to remain in its 7 present location in Barangay Poblacion, Municipality of Taytay, Province of 8 Palawan.

9 SEC. 3. Effectivity. - This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after
10 its publication in the Official Gazette.

Approved,